Approved: 7

MEMO

To: Kristopher Byrd, Well Construction Manager

From: Tommy Laird, Well Construction Program Coordinator
Subject: Review of Water Right Application G-19418

Date: March 11, 2025

The attached application was forwarded to the Well Construction Section by the Groundwater
Section. Joe Kemper reviewed the application. Please see Joe’s Groundwater Review and the
Well Reports.

Applicant’s Well #1 (DESC 3023): Based on a review of the Well Report, Applicant’s Well
#1 seems to protect the groundwater resource.

The construction of Well #1 may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues.

Applicant’s Well #4 (DESC 62447): Based on a review of the Well Report, Applicant’s Well
#4 seems to protect the groundwater resource.

The construction of Well #4 may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues.

Applicant’s Well #5 (Proposed): Well #5 is a proposed well, therefore it cannot be reviewed
for construction. Construction of this proposed well shall be completed in a manner that
protects ground water resources as required under Oregon Administrative Rules 690-200
through 690-240. During construction of this well, specific attention should be paid to ensure
sealing requirements are met and that the well does not commingle aquifers.

The construction of proposed Well #5 may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues.



TER WELL REPORT ] o
STMTE OF OREGON ) State Well No. ..Z. 5‘./5//05— g

{Please type or print)
State Permit No. (2.2.2.97.7
not write above this line)

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRAC
The original and first copy /
of this report are to be
filed with the i

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGO
within 30 days from the date
of well completion.

(1) OWNER: T (10) LOCATION OF WELL:

Name ity of Sistersg — » County Nnechyteg — Driller’s well number

Address Sisters City Mall =" " | NW % SW #%Seton 9 T 15 G R 10 E WM.
Qi%ﬁ Oregon 97750 —_— Bearing and distance from section of subdivision corner . _;

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): B o o ' =

New Well X] Deepening O Reconditioning [] Abandon [] T -

If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Ifem 12. (11) WATER LEVEL: Comple ted well.

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check): | pepth at which water was first found 105 £t

ggﬁzy E]] ?;‘ti;? B -—| Domestic [} Industrial [ Municipal KI | Static level 85 ___ft. below land surface. Date 1[](/9'/'75

Dug 1 Bored [} | Irrigation [ Test Well [J Other  [1 | Artesian pressure - lbs. per square inch. Date

.CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [] Welded I (12) WELL LOG:

Diameter of well below casing ... 108
A4 v Diam, from ... 2 . st to . 00 #. Gage ...280... S

12 v Diam. from 25 £ 1o 111 &, Gage 250 Depth drilled 211 ft. Depth of completed well 544 ft.
10 ----- .” A ’ 0 o 1 9 5 ‘6 o } —250 ''''' Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
------------------ Diam. £rom ... .. ff. to ...L22a8. it. Gage ....&dl. | ang show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,

with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
. PERFOR ATIONS: Perforated? ) Yes [1 No position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata, -
Type of perforator used ALY, and Machine X MATERIAL From To SWL
— - = T iR R Bl P ana - —
Size of perforations % by 6" X% %$"by 2" | Qverburden _ 0 2
perforations from 50 ft. to 100 #t. | Cong. Gray _ 2 21 N
... perforations from 95.46... £t to 19546 ft. Clay and Cong. Broun 21 29
.. perforations from S 2 1) g | Lava ~ Mild — 29 111

7) SCREENS Sandstone & Cong, Brown - 111|175 -
( . Well screen installed? [] Yes R No Conag, Gray - Waterbearing 175 1195
Manufacturer’s Name Basalt ) 195 211
Type Model NO. e ereaeie e .

Diam. ... Slot size Set from ft. to £t.
Diam. ......ccoceeeee Slot size Set from ... ft. to ft.

: ' TH N
. Drawdown is amouitt water level is
(8) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level Dgyidson :R:mﬂﬁ_u

Was a pump test made? jd Yes 0 No 1f yes, be whom? Drilling

Yield: 5409 ~gal./min. with 4 ft. drawdown after 1%— hrs. ‘ J ANFS 197b

902 - 74 v 4 v | ——WATER-RESCURCESDEFT. -

" 1 3;! E ” 5 1 3" ” 1 ” 3 e ““

EXRIEKXAK gal/min, with ___$t. drawdown after hrs. i — ’
Artesian flow _ ____&gpm. o ] 7 ) ‘

g ‘perature of water 46 Depth artesian flow encountered ............. ft. | Work started 4/ 3/ 1975 Completed 10 /2 19 75
(9) CONSTRUCTION: ‘ Date well drilling machine moved off of well 1 nl/q:/ 19 75
Well seal—Material used Cemenk...and. Bentonits Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:

Well sealed from land surface 'to VAn ’ o st This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and information reporied above are true to my

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ... o = T in. best knowledge 3, belief.(7
Diameter of well bore below seal .....}8..... in, [Signed] -A/L.¢/ 44 A
a

A A ate ....... 10/45 1975.
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal 58 ... SaCKS . (Drilling Machine Oé-erator) .
Number of sacks of bentonite used in well seal ....150..1bSa.. sacks Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. 803
Brand name of bentonite liestern

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons

of water 5 %ﬁ_ gals...u ater..per..100 1hs.Cemenibs./100 gals. This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

W ive shoe used? [ Yes pg No Plugs ....... : location ............ . .
. as a drive shoe used? [} Yes [ No Plugs Size: location £t. Name DAVIDSON..DRILLING.INC
Did any strata contain unusable water? Xj Yes [J No (Person, firm or corporation) ° (Type or print)
Type of water? SUrface depth of strata 3 Teet | Address ..QZ@...N.;MJ....E.Eil?.ﬁh&ll...w.ay.....TE{S.deDQ,....U.J.‘_Q......9.7754
Method of sealing strata off 3 A . 4 <)
casing and grout [Slgned'rf“,'l‘, V) mﬂ,ﬁ . P g 424 2
Was well gravel packed? [] Yes No  Size of gravel: ..o (Water Well Contractor) -
Gravel placed from . to o £it. * 7 | Contractor’s License No. 248........ Date ...10/15/ , 19.45
‘(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) - SP*45656-119
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STATE OF OREGON DESC 62447 WELL I.D. LABEL# 1138648
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD # [1049398
(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) 1/20/2021 ORIGINAL LOG # |
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. _
First Name Last Name (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
i‘;?pa’“’ F?O'Tgoing'sstiR: A SCADEAVENE County DescrutEs Twp 1500 S N/S Range10.00 E  E/W WM
ress . T
City SISTERS Sate OR Zip 97759 _Srec NSIJ . bSW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 Iax Lot 401
New Well Deepenin Conversion ax Map Number ot
(2) TYPEOFWORK  [X] [ ]Peepening [ Lat o - "or DMS or DD
Alteration (complete 2a & 10) DAbandonment(complete 5a) o , "or DMS or DD
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Long
Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc WId Thrd (e Street address of well (") Nearest address
Casing:| |11 | | 1O d0 O 504 S LOCUST ST CREEKSIDE CAMPGROUND WELL#4
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs
Seal: | |
(3) DRILL METHOD (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
X |Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud Date  sWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
Reverie Rota|:| |:| éther |:| |:| 9 |:| Existing Well / Pre-Alteration
v Completed Well 1/19/2021 768
(4) PROPOSED USE [ ]Domestic [ _]irrigation [ _]Community Flowing Artesian?[ | Dry Hole? [ |
|:| Industrial/ Commericial |:| Livestock |:|Dewatering WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 102.00
[ ]Thermal [ Jinjection Other _MUNICIPAL SWLDate  From To EstFlow SWL(psi) + SWL(f)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Attach copy)| [10/14/2020 102 165 100 57
Depth of Completed Well 293.00 ft. 10/19/2020 165 177 50 82
~ BOREHOLE _ SEAL sacks/ | [1/11/2021 201 280 1970 765
Dia From To Material From To Amt  Ibs
22 0 200 | [Bentonitechips | 0 [ 115 [ 381 |s
15 200 293 Calculated [211.65
|Cement with 5% Bentol 115 | 137 53 |[S |
Calculated | 14.5 (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method |:| A |:| B C |:| D |:|E Material From To
Other POURED DRY SANDY PUMICE AND GRAVEL 0 3
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material GRAY AND BROWN LAVA 3 45
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size RED CINDERS 45 50
. — ||GRAVELS W/BROWN SAND 50 65
Explosives used: |:| Yes Type_  Amount SANDSTONE CONGLOMERATE 65 72
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE GRAY MILD LAVA 72 93
Proposed Amount Actual Amount DARK BROWN SANDSTONE 93 102
GRAVELS AND SAND W/BASALT CHIPS 102 127
(6) CAS I-NG/L-I NER CEMENTED GRAVELS 127 141
Casing Liner Dia  + From To  Gauge Stl Plstc Wid Thrd
FRACTURED BASALT W/CINDER 141 148
© (O 16 | X] 4 200 [ 375 [(@) (
O @ 12 290 203 375 @ C GRAY BASALT 148 165
< . O C BROKEN BASALT W/CLAY SEAMS 165 177
I— HARD GRAY BASALT 177 201
Q C O C BROWN AND GRAY BROKEN LAVA 201 206
OO O O FRACTURED BROWN BASALT 206 233
Shoe |:| Inside |:|Outside |:| Other  Location of shoe(s) GRAY WEATHERED BASALT 233 245
Temp casingx|Yes Dia g From 4[] 0 To 200 BROWN BROKEN BASALT 245 259
— GRAY BASALT SOME FRACTURED 259 276
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS BROKEN BASALT 276 280
Perforations Method
Screens Type CONTINUOS WIRE ~ Material 304 SS Date Started10/12/2020 Completed 1/19/2021
Perf/  Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot ~ Slot  #of  Tele/ ——
Screen Liner  Dia From To width length  slots pipesize | (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
Screen| Liner 12 190 290 125 | certify that the work | performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.
License Number 1g52 Date  1/19/2021
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Signed i
@ Pump Q Bailer Q Air Q Flowing Artesian JEB ABBAS (E-filed)
Yield gal/min ___ Drawdown __ Drill stem/Pump depth  Duration (hr) (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
1970 13 160 24 I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Temperature 54 °F Lab analysis |:|Yes By construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Water quality concerns?  |__|Yes (describe below) TDS amount ﬁt_UE& License Number 1720 Date 1/20/2021
From To Description Amoun nits
Signed  JACK ABBAS (E-filed)
Contact Info (optional) JACK ABBAS

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK  Form Version:
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WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - DESC 62447 WELL I.D. LABEL#L|138648
continuation page START CARD # 1049398
1/20/2021 ORIGINAL LOG # |
(29) _PRE'ALTERATl ON Water Quality Concerns
Dia + From To  Gauge St Plstc Wid Thrd From To Description Amount  Units
ONO
A
Q O
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
(5 BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION SWL Date  From To EstFlow SWL(ps) + SWL(ft)
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia From To Material From To Amt |bs
|Bentonitechips | 137 [ 142 9 [s |
Cdculated| 538
[cement with 5% Bento] 142 | 159 2 |s |
Calculated| 14
[Bentonitechips | 159 | 169 | 19 |S |
Cdlculated| 184
[Cementwith5%Bento] 169 | 200 | 239 [S |
Cdculated| 25
FILTER PACK
From To  Materia Size (11) WELL LOG
Material From To
HARD GRAY BASALT 280 293
(6) CASING/LINER
Casing Liner Dia  + From To Gauge St Pistc WId Thrd
ONe Q a4
ONe Q QL L
ONe CHORERE
QO CHORENE
ONe CHORERE
ONe Q L
QO Q QL
ONe CHORERE
O _J CHORERE
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perf/  Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/
Screen Liner  Dia From To width  length slots pipesize
Comments/Remarks
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing timeis 1 hour
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)






